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Friday   1:00 pm Lanes 33 - 36Big Apple Fun Center
President: Don Loy (308)920-1203

Secretary/Treasurer: Phyllis Dey (402)746-4687
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z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Ivan K. Bombeck 147 53 11926 81 194 501 248 651 145 155 134 434 593
Dave Canas 142 58 7690 54 193 483 247 657 124 121 117 362 533
Kent G. Eberline 161 39 14087 87 221 598 277 722 146 125 166 437 551
Maynard L. Gall 177 23 10288 58 225 600 257 672 96 96 118
Gary L. Hall 143 57 7303 51 183 467 263 691 0 0
Harry R. Husman 125 75 12047 96 183 452 257 674 83 95 61 239 461
Ron G. Kramer 178 22 1073 6 201 559 230 646 0 0
Don Loy 178 22 12303 69 234 616 250 660 126 184 121 431 494
Gene Methe 150 50 2703 18 200 486 251 639 138 121 169 428 575
Bill Page 141 59 5937 42 191 510 253 696 102 124 112 338 509
Kenny Shubert 151 49 14131 93 203 537 250 672 112 83 101 296 437
Kent S. Smallcomb 169 31 4587 27 201 539 231 629 0 0
Bob G. Vogt 181 19 5441 30 288 678 307 735 142 156 143 441 486
John R. Westsen 149 51 11233 75 231 561 280 711 144 93 101 338 485
" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Phyllis I. Dey 138 62 12069 87 185 482 247 693 153 130 127 410 596
Merna L. Giffin 138 62 12873 93 215 504 280 708 112 101 115 328 511
Velma I. Gulden 118 82 11027 93 173 461 256 710 105 75 122 302 545
Lois M. Johnson 112 88 5067 45 155 385 241 646 0 0
Leona M. Lane 117 83 2819 24 185 411 248 626 0 0
Nancy C. Menke 141 59 6778 48 205 507 268 696 144 109 128 381 555
Eddie Nelson 137 63 12351 90 188 482 250 667 104 97 113 314 500
Patsy A. Parkinson 123 77 11445 93 178 447 258 681 111 116 136 363 594
Arlene F. Sonksen 115 85 694 6 133 371 226 650 0 0
MaryLee Swim 103 97 309 3 106 309 203 600 0 0

Last Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 184 Don Loy 441 Bob Vogt 218 Gene Methe 593 Ivan Bombeck
169 Gene Methe 437 Kent Eberline 208 Ivan Bombeck 575 Gene Methe
166 Kent Eberline 434 Ivan Bombeck 205 Don Loy 551 Kent Eberline
156 Bob Vogt 431 Don Loy 204 Kent Eberline 533 Dave Canas
155 Ivan Bombeck 428 Gene Methe 193 John Westsen 509 Bill Page
144 John Westsen 362 Dave Canas 181 Dave Canas 494 Don Loy
124 Dave Canas 338 John Westsen 181 Bill Page 486 Bob Vogt
124 Bill Page 338 Bill Page 171 Bob Vogt 485 John Westsen
112 Kenny Shubert 296 Kenny Shubert 169 Harry Husman 461 Harry Husman

96 Maynard Gall 239 Harry Husman 159 Kenny Shubert 437 Kenny Shubert

Women 153 Phyllis Dey 410 Phyllis Dey 215 Phyllis Dey 596 Phyllis Dey
144 Nancy Menke 381 Nancy Menke 213 Patsy Parkinson 594 Patsy Parkinson
136 Patsy Parkinson 363 Patsy Parkinson 203 Velma Gulden 555 Nancy Menke
122 Velma Gulden 328 Merna Giffin 202 Nancy Menke 545 Velma Gulden
115 Merna Giffin 314 Eddie Nelson 176 Merna Giffin 511 Merna Giffin
113 Eddie Nelson 302 Velma Gulden 175 Eddie Nelson 500 Eddie Nelson

Season High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High Scores
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 64 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 234 Don Loy 616 Don Loy 280 John Westsen 722 Kent Eberline

231 John Westsen 598 Kent Eberline 277 Kent Eberline 711 John Westsen
221 Kent Eberline 561 John Westsen 257 Harry Husman 674 Harry Husman
203 Kenny Shubert 537 Kenny Shubert 250 Don Loy 672 Kenny Shubert
194 Ivan Bombeck 501 Ivan Bombeck 250 Kenny Shubert 660 Don Loy
183 Harry Husman 452 Harry Husman 248 Ivan Bombeck 651 Ivan Bombeck
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Women 215 Merna Giffin 504 Merna Giffin 280 Merna Giffin 710 Velma Gulden
188 Eddie Nelson 482 Phyllis Dey 258 Patsy Parkinson 708 Merna Giffin
185 Phyllis Dey 482 Eddie Nelson 256 Velma Gulden 693 Phyllis Dey
178 Patsy Parkinson 461 Velma Gulden 250 Eddie Nelson 681 Patsy Parkinson
173 Velma Gulden 447 Patsy Parkinson 247 Phyllis Dey 667 Eddie Nelson
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Lane 33 3 - Team 3   Week 33  05/19/2017
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Kenny Shubert 153 47 112 83 101 296 437
Harry R. Husman 126 74 83 95 61 239 461
Ivan K. Bombeck 147 53 145 155 134 434 593
Kent G. Eberline 162 38 146 125 166 437 551
Gene Methe 151 49 138 121 169 428 575

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 0 0 0 0 0

Handicap 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 34 2 - Team 2   Week 33  05/19/2017
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Don Loy 179 21 126 184 121 431 494
John R. Westsen 151 49 144 93 101 338 485
Maynard L. Gall 178 22 96 96 118
Bob G. Vogt 185 15 142 156 143 441 486

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 0 0 0 0 0

Handicap 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 35 4 - Team 4   Week 33  05/19/2017
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Merna L. Giffin 139 61 112 101 115 328 511
Phyllis I. Dey 138 62 153 130 127 410 596
Nancy C. Menke 142 58 144 109 128 381 555
Bill Page 143 57 102 124 112 338 509

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 0 0 0 0 0

Handicap 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 36 1 - Team 1   Week 33  05/19/2017
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Patsy A. Parkinson 123 77 111 116 136 363 594
Velma I. Gulden 119 81 105 75 122 302 545
Eddie Nelson 138 62 104 97 113 314 500
Dave Canas 143 57 124 121 117 362 533

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 0 0 0 0 0

Handicap 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Friday     1:00 pm Lanes 33 - 36Big Apple Fun Center
* Bowlers listed must have a minimum of 1 games.

Note: This report includes information through May 19   which is Week 33 of 33

Change in AverageChange in AverageChange in AverageChange in AverageChange in AverageChange in AverageChange in AverageChange in AverageChange in AverageChange in Average
-----Old----- Old ---Average Change--- Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins   Games Ave -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- Series Ave +/-

Ivan K. Bombeck 11492 78 147 145 155 134 434 147.23 - 147.33 = -0.10 434 - 441=-7
Dave Canas 7328 51 143 124 121 117 362 142.41 - 143.69 = -1.28 362 - 429=-67
Phyllis I. Dey 11659 84 138 153 130 127 410 138.72 - 138.80 = -0.07 410 - 414=-4
Kent G. Eberline 13650 84 162 146 125 166 437 161.92 - 162.50 = -0.58 437 - 486=-49
Maynard L. Gall 10192 57 178 96 96 177.38 - 178.81 = -1.43
Merna L. Giffin 12545 90 139 112 101 115 328 138.42 - 139.39 = -0.97 328 - 417=-89
Velma I. Gulden 10725 90 119 105 75 122 302 118.57 - 119.17 = -0.60 302 - 357=-55
Gary L. Hall 7303 51 143 0 143.20 - 143.20 = 0.00
Harry R. Husman 11808 93 126 83 95 61 239 125.49 - 126.97 = -1.48 239 - 378=-139
Lois M. Johnson 5067 45 112 0 112.60 - 112.60 = 0.00
Ron G. Kramer 1073 6 178 0 178.83 - 178.83 = 0.00
Leona M. Lane 2819 24 117 0 117.46 - 117.46 = 0.00
Don Loy 11872 66 179 126 184 121 431 178.30 - 179.88 = -1.57 431 - 537=-106
Nancy C. Menke 6397 45 142 144 109 128 381 141.21 - 142.16 = -0.95 381 - 426=-45
Gene Methe 2275 15 151 138 121 169 428 150.17 - 151.67 = -1.50 428 - 453=-25
Eddie Nelson 12037 87 138 104 97 113 314 137.23 - 138.36 = -1.12 314 - 414=-100
Bill Page 5599 39 143 102 124 112 338 141.36 - 143.56 = -2.21 338 - 429=-91
Patsy A. Parkinson 11082 90 123 111 116 136 363 123.06 - 123.13 = -0.07 363 - 369=-6
Kenny Shubert 13835 90 153 112 83 101 296 151.95 - 153.72 = -1.78 296 - 459=-163
Kent S. Smallcomb 4587 27 169 0 169.89 - 169.89 = 0.00
Arlene F. Sonksen 694 6 115 0 115.67 - 115.67 = 0.00
MaryLee Swim 309 3 103 0 103.00 - 103.00 = 0.00
Bob G. Vogt 5000 27 185 142 156 143 441 181.37 - 185.19 = -3.82 441 - 555=-114
John R. Westsen 10895 72 151 144 93 101 338 149.77 - 151.32 = -1.55 338 - 453=-115
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Friday     1:00 pm Big Apple Fun Center
* Bowlers listed must have a minimum of 1 games.

High Average ListingHigh Average ListingHigh Average ListingHigh Average ListingHigh Average ListingHigh Average ListingHigh Average ListingHigh Average ListingHigh Average ListingHigh Average Listing
True To Raise To Drop

Name Average Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1
Bob G. Vogt 181.37 5441 30 565 531
Ron G. Kramer 178.83 1073 6 538 528
Roy D. Loy 178.30 12303 69 585 512
Maynard L. Gall 177.38 10288 58 570 508
Kent S. Smallcomb 169.89 4587 27 513 482
Kent G. Eberline 161.92 14087 87 493 402
Kenneth W. Shubert 151.95 14131 93 461 364
Eugene D. Methe 150.17 2703 18 468 446
John R. Westsen 149.77 11233 75 467 388
Ivan K. Bombeck 147.23 11926 81 506 421
Gary L. Hall 143.20 7303 51 473 418
David I. Canas 142.41 7690 54 461 403
William G. Page 141.36 5937 42 453 407
Nancy C. Menke 141.21 6778 48 464 412
Phyllis I. Dey 138.72 12069 87 441 350
Merna L. Giffin 138.42 12873 93 471 374
Edna M. Nelson 137.23 12351 90 483 389
Harry R. Husman 125.49 12047 96 427 327
Patsy A. Parkinson 123.06 11445 93 459 362
Velma I. Gulden 118.57 11027 93 397 300
Leona M. Lane 117.46 2819 24 367 339
Arlene F. Sonksen 115.67 694 6 350 340
Lois M. Johnson 112.60 5067 45 357 308
MaryLee Swim 103.00 309 3 315 308
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Friday     1:00 pm Lanes 33 - 36Big Apple Fun Center
* Bowlers listed must have a minimum of 1 games.

Note: This report includes information through May 19   which is Week 33 of 33

Most Pins Over AverageMost Pins Over AverageMost Pins Over AverageMost Pins Over AverageMost Pins Over AverageMost Pins Over AverageMost Pins Over AverageMost Pins Over AverageMost Pins Over AverageMost Pins Over Average
-----Old----- Old ---Average Change--- Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins   Games Ave -1- -2- -3- Total New - Old ---> +/- Series Ave +/-

Phyllis I. Dey 11659 84 138 153 130 127 410 138.72 - 138.80 = -0.07 410 - 414=-4
Patsy A. Parkinson 11082 90 123 111 116 136 363 123.06 - 123.13 = -0.07 363 - 369=-6
Ivan K. Bombeck 11492 78 147 145 155 134 434 147.23 - 147.33 = -0.10 434 - 441=-7
Gene Methe 2275 15 151 138 121 169 428 150.17 - 151.67 = -1.50 428 - 453=-25
Nancy C. Menke 6397 45 142 144 109 128 381 141.21 - 142.16 = -0.95 381 - 426=-45
Kent G. Eberline 13650 84 162 146 125 166 437 161.92 - 162.50 = -0.58 437 - 486=-49
Velma I. Gulden 10725 90 119 105 75 122 302 118.57 - 119.17 = -0.60 302 - 357=-55
Dave Canas 7328 51 143 124 121 117 362 142.41 - 143.69 = -1.28 362 - 429=-67
Merna L. Giffin 12545 90 139 112 101 115 328 138.42 - 139.39 = -0.97 328 - 417=-89
Bill Page 5599 39 143 102 124 112 338 141.36 - 143.56 = -2.21 338 - 429=-91
Eddie Nelson 12037 87 138 104 97 113 314 137.23 - 138.36 = -1.12 314 - 414=-100
Don Loy 11872 66 179 126 184 121 431 178.30 - 179.88 = -1.57 431 - 537=-106
Bob G. Vogt 5000 27 185 142 156 143 441 181.37 - 185.19 = -3.82 441 - 555=-114
John R. Westsen 10895 72 151 144 93 101 338 149.77 - 151.32 = -1.55 338 - 453=-115
Harry R. Husman 11808 93 126 83 95 61 239 125.49 - 126.97 = -1.48 239 - 378=-139
Kenny Shubert 13835 90 153 112 83 101 296 151.95 - 153.72 = -1.78 296 - 459=-163
Maynard L. Gall 10192 57 178 96 96 177.38 - 178.81 = -1.43
Gary L. Hall 7303 51 143 0 143.20 - 143.20 = 0.00
Lois M. Johnson 5067 45 112 0 112.60 - 112.60 = 0.00
Leona M. Lane 2819 24 117 0 117.46 - 117.46 = 0.00
Kent S. Smallcomb 4587 27 169 0 169.89 - 169.89 = 0.00
Arlene F. Sonksen 694 6 115 0 115.67 - 115.67 = 0.00
MaryLee Swim 309 3 103 0 103.00 - 103.00 = 0.00
Ron G. Kramer 1073 6 178 0 178.83 - 178.83 = 0.00
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Big Apple Fun Center
This report is for scores bowled May 19   which is Week 33 of 33

This Week's StatisticsThis Week's StatisticsThis Week's StatisticsThis Week's StatisticsThis Week's StatisticsThis Week's StatisticsThis Week's StatisticsThis Week's StatisticsThis Week's StatisticsThis Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women
How many people bowled 17 11 6
Number of games bowled 49 31 18

Actual average of week's scores 121.18 123.87 116.56
How many games above average 8 4 4
How many games below average 41 27 14

Pins above/below average per game -25.65 -30.90 -16.61
How many people raised average -- -- --

        by this amount 0.00 0.00 0.00
How many people went down 17 11 6

        by this amount -1.24 -1.57 -0.63

League average before bowling 148.57 156.78 133.50
League average after bowling 147.33 155.21 132.87

Change in league average -1.24 -1.57 -0.63

800s -- -- --
775s -- -- --
750s -- -- --
725s -- -- --
700s -- -- --
675s -- -- --
650s -- -- --
625s -- -- --
600s -- -- --
575s -- -- --
550s -- -- --
525s -- -- --
500s -- -- --
475s -- -- --
450s -- -- --
425s 5 5 --
400s 1 -- 1

below 400 11 6 5

300s -- -- --
275s -- -- --
250s -- -- --
225s -- -- --
200s -- -- --
175s 1 1 --
150s 5 4 1
125s 14 9 5
100s 21 11 10

below 100 8 6 2
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This report is for scores bowled May 19   which is Week 33 of 33

League Average Week-by-Week

League Average Before Bowling
Average of scores bowled
Above/Below League Average
Average of MEN's scores that night

Average of WOMEN's scores that night
MEN: +/- Men's Average
Women: +/- Women's Average

Week: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33
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League Average Statistics for Last WeekLeague Average Statistics for Last WeekLeague Average Statistics for Last WeekLeague Average Statistics for Last WeekLeague Average Statistics for Last WeekLeague Average Statistics for Last WeekLeague Average Statistics for Last WeekLeague Average Statistics for Last WeekLeague Average Statistics for Last WeekLeague Average Statistics for Last Week

Right Left Men Women
League Hand Hand (Lft+Rt) (Lft+Rt)

League Average Before Bowling 148.57 148.57 156.78 133.50
Average of scores bowled that night 121.18 121.18 123.87 116.56
New League Average After Bowling 147.33 147.33 155.21 132.87

Change in League Average -1.24 -1.24 -1.57 -.63
People Who Bowled Over Average

People Who Bowled Under Average 17 17 11 6
Average Amount of Series Over Avg

Average Amount of Series Under Avg -73.94 -73.94 -87.09 -49.83
Difference Avg, NiteAvg -25.65 -25.65 -30.90 -16.61

Number of Bowlers 17 17 11 6
Number of Games Bowled 49 49 31 18

People Who Raised Their Average
Raised By an Average of This Amount

People Who Lowered Their Average 17 17 11 6
Lowered By an Average of This Amou -1.24 -1.24 -1.57 -.63
Number of Games Bowled Over Avera 8 8 4 4

Number of Games Bowled Under Avera 41 41 27 14

Note: Averages are based only on people who bowled. 
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Friday   1:00 pm Lanes 33 - 36Big Apple Fun Center
Last Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 184 Don Loy 441 Bob Vogt 218 Gene Methe 593 Ivan Bombeck

169 Gene Methe 437 Kent Eberline 208 Ivan Bombeck 575 Gene Methe
166 Kent Eberline 434 Ivan Bombeck 205 Don Loy 551 Kent Eberline
156 Bob Vogt 431 Don Loy 204 Kent Eberline 533 Dave Canas
155 Ivan Bombeck 428 Gene Methe 193 John Westsen 509 Bill Page
144 John Westsen 362 Dave Canas 181 Dave Canas 494 Don Loy
124 Dave Canas 338 John Westsen 181 Bill Page 486 Bob Vogt
124 Bill Page 338 Bill Page 171 Bob Vogt 485 John Westsen
112 Kenny Shubert 296 Kenny Shubert 169 Harry Husman 461 Harry Husman
96 Maynard Gall 239 Harry Husman 159 Kenny Shubert 437 Kenny Shubert

Women 153 Phyllis Dey 410 Phyllis Dey 215 Phyllis Dey 596 Phyllis Dey
144 Nancy Menke 381 Nancy Menke 213 Patsy Parkinson 594 Patsy Parkinson
136 Patsy Parkinson 363 Patsy Parkinson 203 Velma Gulden 555 Nancy Menke
122 Velma Gulden 328 Merna Giffin 202 Nancy Menke 545 Velma Gulden
115 Merna Giffin 314 Eddie Nelson 176 Merna Giffin 511 Merna Giffin
113 Eddie Nelson 302 Velma Gulden 175 Eddie Nelson 500 Eddie Nelson
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